S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 3327/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014 in WA No. 17/2012 and 03/12/2014 in RP No. 154/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

CHAIRMAN CHENNAI PORT TRUST, RAJAJI SALAI CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GOPALKRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG

Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Parwatiyar, Adv. Ms. Salma Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv. Mr. M. Rao Angara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the order passed by the High Court. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.02.25 17:15:17 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master