LISTED ON. 10.8.2015 Ld. Registrar's COURT NO. 01 ITEM NO. 83

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6985-6986 OF 2015

The Chairman, Chennai Port Trust

... Petitioner

Versus

R. Gopalakrishnan

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on $5^{\rm th}$ May, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Counter Affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, a s last opportunity. List again on 10.8.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7^{th} day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Susmita Lal, Advocate
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR