INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6985-6986/2015

CHAIRMAN CHENNAI PORT TRUST, RAJAJI SALAI CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GOPALKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Apurb Lal, Adv. Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity granted earlier, ld. counsel

for the respondent failed to file counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter

for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2015.08.13

11:24:48 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com