www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6985-6986/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014 in WA No. 17/2012, 03/12/2014 in RP No. 154/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

CHAIRMAN CHENNAI PORT TRUST, RAJAJI SALAI CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GOPALKRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv. Ms. Meenu Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders of the High Court. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NARENDRA PRASAD Date: 2016.02.26 16:33:29 IST Reason: